(
(
ITT Key Sy1tem PractlcH KSP110.CX1
l11ue3, Feb.'11
TELEPHONE STATION EQUIPMENT
ITT 110·CX1 ANNOUNCE·A·CALL INTERCOM
DESCRIPTION AND INSTALLATION
Table of Content•

1. GENERAL
1.01 This intercom unit is designed for use in 1A2
type key systems to provide dial selective in·
tercom featuring dial tone, ringback, intermittent
signaling and call announcing with handsfree
answerback* for up to 30 stations.
1.02 This KSP is reissued to revise Figures 3, 4, 6,
7 and 8.
1.03 The Announce-a·Call Intercom provides a
single common talk path and 2·digit dial
selection of and signaling to a maximum of 30 sta·
tions.
1.04 The Announce-a-Call intercom unit can be
flange-mounted directly on most 1A2 KSU
frames if space permits, or it may be wall·mounted
with an optional wall mmmting frame and cover.
1.05 External connections are made via two
50-contact plugs on the back of the unit.
FEATURES
Standard
1.08 Standard Features Include:
10-station rotary dial intercom
Busy lamp signaling at all stations
Dial tone
Intermittent audible signaling
Ring back
Call announcing with handsfree answerback*
Mixed Signaling, ringers on some stations,
call announcers on others.
Call announcing requires a 174B Call
Announcer or a telephone with built-in call
announcer (870, 871, 2870, 28711 at each sta­
tion to be signaled in this manner.
Page2
Opt Iona I
1.07 Optional Features Include:
Tel-Touch (tonel dialing
Expansion to 20 or 30 station capacity
RELATED PUBLICATIONS
1.08 The following publications cover PC boards
used in the unit.
(al 184243-101 Instruction sheet for 183977-101
intercom card.
(bl 184246-101 Instruction sheet for 183973-101
Call Announcer Card.
(cl 184247-101 Instruction sheet for 183981-101
T-T Adapter
(di 184435-101 Instruction sheet for 184397-101
Intercom Expansion Card
TECHNICAL SUMMARY
Power Requirements:
(al -24V de Talk Battery (ABl;
(bl lOV ac Lamp Battery (LBI;
(cl 105V ac, 30 Hz for Ringer Signaling
(di 18 V ac, for Buzzer Signaling (Where Re­
quiredl
Number of Stations:
10, 20, or 30
Approximate Dimensions Inches (eml
(al Width
(bl Height
(el Depth
4 (101
7 (181
7 (181
(di Approx. Weight Lb. (kgl
Fully Equipped: 3 (1.351
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
KSU
KSU